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Admin. July 24, 1997

Memorandum 97-53

Schedule of Future Meetings

Attached to this memorandum is a suggested meeting schedule for 1998.

After the success of the Monday, July 21, meeting in Sacramento, Commission

members felt it would be worth experimenting with a Monday/Sacramento

meeting schedule for 1998. There are a number of considerations involved with a

Monday/Sacramento meeting schedule, including the disruptive effect of the

Monday holiday law, the disruptive effect of tule fog season, the limited

availability of Legislative members during the session, and the limited

availability of meeting space in the Capitol during the session. The attached

schedule tries to accommodate these factors to the extent practicable.

Please check your calendars and at the Commission meeting raise any issues

you have concerning the suggested schedule.

Respectfully submitted,

Nathaniel Sterling
Executive Secretary



July 24, 1997

C A L I F O R N I A  L A W  R E V I S I O N  C O M M I S S I O N

PROPOSED MEETING SCHEDULE

January 1998 Los Angeles

Jan. 23 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 5:00 pm

February 1998 San Franciso

Feb. 20 (Fri.) 9:00 am – 5:00 pm

March 1998 Sacramento

Mar. 19 (Thur.) 9:00 am – 5:00 pm

April 1998 Sacramento

Apr. 27 (Mon.) 9:00 am – 5:00 pm

May 1998 No Meeting

June 1998 Sacramento

June 8 (Mon.) 9:00 am – 5:00 pm

July 1998 Sacramento

July 13 (Mon.) 9:00 am – 5:00 pm

August 1998 No Meeting

September 1998 Sacramento

Sept. 10 (Thur.) 9:00 am – 5:00 pm

October 1998 Sacramento

Oct. 8 (Thur.) 9:00 am – 5:00 pm

November 1998 Sacramento

Nov. 9 (Mon.) 9:00 am – 5:00 pm

December 1998 Los Angeles

Dec. 7 (Mon.) 9:00 am – 5:00 pm


